

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Chuck Bowman

Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation

From: Linda C. Freeman



To:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division, Building #15 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Pages: Fax 304-558-3970 10-6-2011 Phone: 304-558-2157 Date: CC: File Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. Re: ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☐ Please Recycle ☐ For Review ☐ Urgent Comments: **CB-23** Buyer: **DEP15497** RFQ. NO.

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

October 6, 2011

1:30 PM

DANIELS WV



SESTOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

25832

Hequest for AFONUMBER

DEP15497

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*7090	052150	304-763-4573
ASPE	ORPOR	RATION
2400	RITTER	DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV. 26416-9998

DATE PRIN	TED	DECK TER	MS OF SAL	. E 4.,7018.	SI	IIP VIA		Farabal . Fr	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/21/							AND AND TOO				
BID OPENING DATE:		10/06/	2011				BTD (PENTN	G TIME	01	: 3.0.PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT, NO,	ITEM	NUMBER		11 1111 . 17 11	UNIT PRICE		
	****	*****	****	*** A	DDENDUM	NO.	1 ***	*****	****	**	
	OPERAT: TO DIS' 'UNDER!	ION OF TRIBUTI DRAIN :	THE 1 THE #1", A	BUFFA PRE-I AND T	CLAMATIO LO COAL BID SIGN HE Q/A I RE-BID N	COME N-IN RESUI	ANY, SHEE' TING	INC.,	PROJE TACHNE		
H14	THE BI	O OPEN	ING D	ATE A	ND TIME	ARE	CHAN	GED AS	FOLLO	: 2WG	
1	FROM: TO:				1:30 PM 1:30 PM		3 5	į.			
	****	****	****	*** N	O OTHER	CHAI	NGES	*****	*****	****	
0001			JВ		962-73						
0001	RECLAM	1		R TRE	ATMENT						
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	O 1	DEP15	497 **	***	FOTAL:	
									•		
SIGNATURE	<u>and to the in</u>	$\langle \cdot \cdot \cdot \rangle$		SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OH TEHN	EPHONE	NUTTIONS	<u> </u>	DATE	
1	1-1		Ser			3	04.7	63-45	573		10-6-2011
TITLE VICER	Perside	nt F	55 S	5-062	1-7766	-001			ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15497

PAGE :

: ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

... 2002m<

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

17	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
8	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219
1	OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
7	105 S. RAILROAD STREET
O.	PHILIPPI, WV
. 1	26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED	· **·· TEP	MS OF SAL	E .		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/18/	2011				V		
DID OPENING DATE:		09/27/	2011	·			1:30PM
LING) QUAN	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB WATE		962-73 ATMENT		
	THE WE: THE AG! ENVIROR QUALIF: LABOR I MINING UNDER R CONSIS' NEAR MO	ST VIR ENCY, NMENTA IED CO AND MA OPERA REVOKE TS OF OUNT S	GINIA THE W L PRO NTRAC TERIA TION D PER APPRO TORM,	PURCEST VECTIONS LS TOOF BUIT NECESTORY WIT	HASING DIVISION, IRGINIA DEPARTME ON, IS SOLICITIN FOR A CONTRACT T PERFORM RECLAMA FFALO COAL COMPA UMBER(S) S-2006-ELY 13 ACRES AND GRANT COUNTY. BE PERFORMED UND	NT OF G BIDS FROM D PROVIDE ALL TION ON THE NY, INC., NOW BG. THIS SITE IS LOCATED	
•	AND GEI PROJEC' OF ENV: A MANDA ON 08/3 REQUIR! MANDATO THE BI BIDDER AN ATT! POTENT OFFICIA PRE-BI ATIVE I QUALIF! OTHER	NERAL T FOR IRONME ATORY 30/201 ED TO ORY PR D. NO ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FAI NAME O ICATIO DOCUME	SUPER THE S NTAL ON-SI ATTEN ONE P ONE P DDERS UMENT LURE N THE N OF	VISIO TATE PROTE PROTE O:00 D THI SHAL ERSON ET WI TO PR TO PR THE B ON TO	N OF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA CTION. EBID CONFERENCE AM. ALL INTERES B MEETING, FAILU L RESULT IN DISQ MAY REPRESENT M LL BE MADE AVAIL OMPLETE. THIS WIFYING ATTENDANCE OVIDE YOUR COMPANDANCE SHEET WILL THE STATE WILL OF T	SSIGNED TO THE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE HELD TED PARTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND THE UALIFICATION OF ORE THAN ONE ABLE FOR ALL	Y - Y S
	1	1	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	R#E A	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITIONS	1
BIONATURE		()	2 -		LEFENHONE LOW'S HUNG CO	763-4573 DAYE	
TITLE / I can	Pc			E 01			10-6-2011 ES TO BE NOTEO ABOVE
VIce	Presid	Tent	.د.	2-06	2-7766-001	7.5271100 4171114	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

AND DRESS CORRESPONDENCES OF THE WHON OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Stroot East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15497

DEP15497

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE NOOZEC DANIELS, WV 25832 DATE PAINTED FACION TERMS OF SALE SHIP.VIA F,O.D. FACION TERMS OF SALE

00/00/000	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				
08/18/2011 09/27	7-2	l			1 2001
LINE OUANTITY	UOP CAT	(TEM NUMOER		CNING TIME O. UNIT:PRICE	AMOUNT THE TOTAL
MATION REQUIDIVISION AND RESPONSIBILE PRE-BID ATTO ALL POTENTIAL POTENTIAL POTENTIAL POTENTIAL POTENTIAL POTENTIAL POTENTIAL POTENTIAL PORTION OF SIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	RED ON THE THE STATE TY FOR A B ENDANCE SHE AL BIDDERS TIME FOR RIOR TO THE THE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT	ATTENDANCE AGENCY WILL IDDER'S FAIL IN ADDIT INCLUDE THEIR REQUESTE THE PRE-BID. DISMISSAL OF WILL BE PERFORMANCE CONCLUSION	SHEET. NOT AS URE TO ION, WE R E-MAI D TO AR BIDDER F THE T MITTED N OF TH	COMPLETE THE REQUEST THAT LADDRESS AND RIVE PRIOR TO SOME WHO ARRIVE TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL JBSEQUENT PART	
DIRECTIONS OF TRAVEL NORTH TO SR 42, TO MILES TO US US ROUTE 50 ONTO GATED IN	SHEET. TO PRE-BID: HEAST ON WV JRN LEFT ON ROUTE 50 A TRAVEL WE HAULROAD. C	FROM DAVIS II ROUTE 93 FO TO SR 42, TR T MOUNT STOR	N TUCKE R APPRO AVEL AF M. TURN ,9 MILE OX. 2.5	ER COUNTY: DX. 14.5 MILES PPROX. 4.4 N LEFT ONTO ES, TURN RIGHT MILES TO	
PLANS AND S	PECIFICATIO ENTAL PROTE	TED IN ACCO NS PREPARED CTION AND PU DMINISTRATIO	BY THE RCHASE	DEPARTMENT ORDER ISSUED	
WEST VIRGIN TION FOR A REQUIRES EA SUBMIT AT TO THE BID, TO	PUBLIC IMPR CII VENIDOR T HI: SAME TIM HE ENCLOSED	OVEMENT CONS HAT SUBMITS HAT SUBMITS HAT SUBMITS DEPUT SUB	TRUC'IC A BID I IT ON C AFFIDAL	FOR THE WORK T COMPLIANCE WIT VIT MUST BE TONS	O H
SIGNATURII	İFEIN	Têtê)	PHONE	DAY	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	es to be noted above

5/ 20

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A (TENTION OF:



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Quotation DEP15497

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

				6416-9998 3	04-457-3219
DATE PRIN		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	(CO,0)	SSS FREIGHT-TERMS
DID ODELINO DATE		2011	RTD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		UOP CAT.	JTCM NUMBER:	WINT PRICE	Austria, con la reconstanta de la fina de la reconstanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la
	VENDOR'S COM CHAPTER 21 O MIT THE SIGN	PLIANCE WI F.THE WEST ED PURCHAS	ITH THE BID AS E TH THE PROVISION VIRGINIA CODE. ING AFFIDAVIT WI TION OF SUCH BID	S OF ARTICLE 1 FAILURE TO SU TH THE BID SHA	D, B-
	WITH 365 CAL IS RECEIVED.	ENDAR DAYS UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T AFTER THE NOTIC THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	E TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE THE BID	ELY UPON WRITI OR WORKMANSHIE DO NOT CONFOR	EN
	THE HIGHER O	r THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR GRANT COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	ABOR MINIMUM W	
	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT #CTS DOCUMENTS	3
	A CERTIFICAT	FROIT WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	on if successi	ruli.
	ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT	RACT:	ED BETOM MITT BE	25 - 22	
\$600000 (\$150, 150000)		07 (0.886 A)	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	loas
SIGNATURE		FEIN	TGLEPHONE		DATE
THE LEE	5/41	TATE OF THE PARTY		I ADDDEDE OU	ANDER TO DE MOTER ADOVE



VEZOOR.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Bronumber Quotation

DEP15497

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH-P 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

F,O,0 FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 08/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: :30PM 09/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01 OUANTITY UOP CAT UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF of commercial general clability insurance prior to assuance of contract. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VERGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, errevocable Letter of Credit, or bond furnished by a BOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT INDER \$100,000, ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. kev. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>PZCOC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Quotation DEP15497

DEP15497

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

DATE PRINTED	DMS OF SALE AND ALL	Lanza a succession Viana	718 M. 1268	a	5504 Free	SAME BURGATTERNIE STORES	
08/18/2011	HAID OF BALCS 18 (8)	a a ao sac o nie vinas a	Material Cest		**	S STACIOII) (CAMS S	
BID OPENING DATE: 09/27	/2011	В	ID OP	ENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE OUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER:		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COM	PLEX, BUILD	FOR A CONTRA WEST VIRGINI ING 3, ROOM 3 1) 558-7890.	A DEV	ISION OF LABO	SIC		
	SIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 R TNCLUDE THE C			E .		
BIDDER TO CO	NAME:			rporation	,		
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	W.v.	.00	0653		æ:	
	CR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUI ORS LICENSE P ACT.			OF		
	AP	PLICABLE LAW					
AND REGULAT: THE "REQUES"	tons, and the for quota The sole a	E CODE, PURCH HE INFORMATIO TION" ISSUED UTHORITY GOVE	N PRO	VIDED IN E PURCHASING			
ANY OTHER SO	OURCE, VERB. HE INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFI AL OR WRITTEN ION PROVIDED PARAGRAPH IS	FROM '	CH CONTRADIC	TS	ě.	
FOR BANKRUP	CCY PROTECT LL AND VOID THER ORDER,		E MAY	DEEM THIS H CONTRACT	s		
SIGNATURE	scenc	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			DAYG		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of Wost Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15497

G

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

OATE PRINT	€0	Y TER	MS OF SAL	E . 275,774,	SHIPA	/ι Λ		(000) (F.	0.0		FREIGHTTERM	S	
08/18/ BID OPENING DATE;	2011												
BID OPENING DATE;	Kalendaria (19/27/7	2011	TOAT of	1.40.000 (22.50) (aspend	and and a second	OPE	Market Commercial	TIME	-01	· 30PM	960000000	
LING	QUAN	ייייי אייייייין איייייין אייי	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU)	NBER	8.83	UNI	TPAICE		AMOUNT		
	। रतसमस्र	ENCE E	SU SC	TO F	OOMESTIC	STEEL P	ROD	UCTS					
	The state of the s		.,	- 3-									
	t. EXC	CEPT W	HEN A	THOR	IZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTO	R OF	THE				
	PUF	RCHASI	NG DI	JISIO.	N PURSUAN	T TO SU	BSE	CLION	1 2 BEL	OW,		1	
	МО	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	JSE OR SU	PPLY ST	EEL	PROI	OUCTS F	OR			
	A S	ETATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJECT OT HE UNITED	HER THA	4 T	HOSE	STEEL	77.74			
		S CON			HE ONTIED	SIMITED	· A	\$ 051	טשפט טפ	TIA		1	
	1	LS COM	(KACI				}					1	
	A.	"STA	re co	NTRAC	r PROJECT	" MEANS	AN	Y ERE	ECTION	OR			
	20004100	CONS	TRUCT	TON O	F, OR ANY	ADDITIO	DИ	TO, A	LTERAT	IO	1	1	
	0				PROVEMENT							1	
		STRU	CTURE	INC	LUDING, B	UT NOT	FIM	ITED	TO, RO	ADS		1	
		OR H	IGHWA	ks, o	R THE INS VENTILATI	TATPATT	PN	OF AI	NA HEWI	TNG		1	
					THE SUPPL					R		-	
					PURSUANT								
					VIRGINIA					•		1	
	1	SOLI	CITED	ON O	R AFTER J	UNE 6,	200	1.					
						nn antiam	-		n Honk				
	B.				B" MEANS					ED,			
1		EVED	בכאינים	CAWIN,	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE	CIMTLA	DT.V	CASI	reggen Crepen	0			
		PROCI	ESSED	BYA	COMBINAT	TON OF	rwo	ORI	MORE OF	, ~			
		SUCH	OPER	ATION	S, FROM S	TEEL MA	рE	BY T	HE OPEN	ſ			
		HEAR'	TH, B	ASIC	DXYGEN, E	LECTRIC	FU	RNAC	Ε,				
		BESS	EMER	or or	HER STEEL	MAKING	PR	ROCES	S,				
								am> m:	22 22				
	C.				' MEANS I CLUDES AL					ד מידעו			
					BJECT TO						1		
1			ed st			IIIE OOK	1.52	J.L.C. Z. J.L.	ON OL 1				
}		OATM A		1									
	2. THI	E DIRE	CTOR	фг тн	E PURCHAS	SING DIV	ţsı	ON M	AY, IN				
.,	WR:	TTING,	HTUA	PRIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN	STE	EL	www.			
SIGNATURE		(1800)(806)		oue.ja	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	וווטאי	VNa (DATE	66 - 35 ()	04.7586.6867	
		Tu	CIN			1							
TITLE		F	CIN				1	A	odress Ch	ANGE	s to be noted ab	OVE	

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Quotation DEP15497

DEP15497

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RATLROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

A DATE PRINT	fon zweizen Na	- Western	MS OF SAL	e r (sees)	IV. qihe	۱	Cook Sam do	F.O.B	Minasi	877 158	STALFREIGHTTERMS #29 40
	-	estate to the t	no official			2.5000000000000000000000000000000000000	<i></i>		***********		······································
08/18/ BID OPENING DATE:	1	povo : 0,000 00		гизчс	NG_T		01	30PM			
CINE	THAUD	TY.	· UOPi	CAT, NO.	ITEMNUM	оци		UNIT P	RIOE		ΛΜΟΨΝΤ
	PROI	DUCTS	IF:								
••	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND	SED D CON ED ON	E TEN PRACT OLLAR	ACH CONTRI TH OF ONE COST OR C 5 (2,500.0	PERCENT WO THO (0), WH	r (.) USANI CHEV	.%) O FIV VER I	F THE E S	r	
		AS D	COST ELIVE	(S TH RED T	THE PURPOS E VALUE OF THE PROS	THE S' JECT OR	reel	PROD	ION, UCT		
	В,	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU PITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCE T SPECIFIE N THE UNITHERWISE AND EET CONTRA	ED STEE: TED STA' RE NOT	L MAT TES : REASO	TERTA (N SU ONABL	FFICII Y	E Ent	
	3,	VIOL.	ATION IVIL	OF T	HO USES S' HIS SECTION TIES PURS	YAM NC	BE SI	JBJEC			
	REV. 10	/01/0	ļ.								
	TIBIHX	7									
	DOMESTI PROJECT		MUNIM	GLA	ss & stee	L IN PU	BLIC	WORK	S		
	SEQ., E ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE	VERY ION, WORKS CASE	CONTR REPAI WHE OF ST	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL C	T VIRGINI OR CONSTR PROVEMENT COST IS NLY, WHER	UCTION, OR MAI MORE T E THE C	REC NTEN NIAN OST	ONSTR ANCE \$50,0 OF SI	OF OF OO AN EEL I	D,	
	STEEL A	RE RE	QUIRE	b, TH	HERE MORE	ILL ACC	:PT	ONLY	ALUMI	NUM	
2053-03-200-0370-000	GLASS,	OR ST	KEL P	KODUC SEE A	TS PRODUC	EBMS VND CO	ט צוווי. מסודוסמס	e MYTET	STAT	ES_	
SIONATURE		***************************************		*******		TELEPHONE	,			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			J		ADD	RESS OH	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Quotation DEP15497

PAGE 8

MIME ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STREET CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

26416-9998

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET BHILIBBI' MA

The same and the s	FR. 15 111100 2	110000000000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	consistent arm		1000000		·	Commence of the control of the contr		
		100 m 15'	MS,OF SAI	RECEIVED !	Y SHIP	VIV SELECTION	393 8	, F,O,B	<u>0.52 2</u>	FREIGHTTERMS		
08/18/		09/27/	2011			DTD (7057	NING WIND	07	: 30PM		
ring	I. 0. 10	A secondary on		CAT, NO.	บันได้มี	The state of the state of the state of		NING TIME Unitablice	01	AMOUNT.		
	FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	E AT T TC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS, I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	HE SIMINUM IS LES EEL AM ALUM Y IF MONABL HIGHER F THE BE SU S ARE F LABO STIC	TE OF GLAG SE THA THUM, THE CO THAI THAI DOME, PLIEN OR, FO PRODUC	PUBLIC WES OR STEAN \$50,00 ED IN PUBLIC OF DO JCH COST OF THE BID THE BID OR PRODE DEFINED DEFINED DEFINED OR PRODE DEFINED DEFIN	ORKS SHAREL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CODUCTS 10% OR MCCORD OF THE CODUCTS 10	ROI PROI PROI PROI PROI PROI PROI PROI P	ENT PURCHAS BE MADE OF THE COST O THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. DUCTS MAY B DUCTS IS FO NABLE IF IT FOREIGN MA S OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIA ITED STATES BE SUPPLIE HIGHER IN	E UND IS DE			
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE SINT THE SINT THE SINUST	PENDII HERE) R STEI LD DOI LOWES' LOWES'	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF THI BID FOR S REASON ODUCTS, A REEV S SUCH DO BEIR BID	LI IAB TH TH LU OME	R THE ABOVE PENDING UNI KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWE E SPENDING ATION AND STIC PRODUC THEY ARE L.	T R			
	PROJEC	T 9 FOR I	IIDA					CONSTRUCTIO L BE REQUIR				
					ING SCHEE							
//////////////////////////////////////	X \$150 (\$66665)							ons:		1		
BIONATURE				200	2 January 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TELEPHONE			DATE			
IIILG		11	-GIN			1	-	ADDDGGG GU	L.	י די		
		1					- 1	Address Changes to be noted above				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Oflice Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Quotation DEP15497

9

..... YODHESE CORNESPONDENCE TO VITENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

POSSO DATE PRINTED:	98.5380028034 76	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O:B;	SERVICE TERMS
08/18/20			. 13 194. 770 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Anni Frank Carlon Mariness
BID OPENING DATE:	09/27/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY!		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT:
co	NSTRUCTION	PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
ANI ANI PUI SEI	D A LIST C D SPECIFIC D LIST SHA RCHASING D ND A COPY	PALL PART CATIONS FOR LL BE FORW DIVISION.	IES THAT HAVE PROTHE THE PROJECT. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINE STATES OF THE STA	TE ADDENDUM OR IN THE STATE SINEER SHALL ALS	
OP) BU!	TERESTED F ENING DATE	ARTIES AND ANY ADD FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE 1	EXTEND THE BID	
DIV THA SHA EXC \$01	DDERS AND VISION, AT APPLY ALL ALSO A CEPTION MA	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR A	D TO THE STAT: RULES AND RECORDING ORIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMEN	BULATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	
RE	7. 11/96			· .	
	HIBIT 10 DENDUM ACK	MOMIEDGEME	DEP1549'	,	
אוז זמע ז ז	HEREBY ACK DENDUM(S) PROPOSAL,	NOWLEDGE R AND HAVE M PLANS AND	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
ADI.	DENDUM NOS		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS IDATE	
			, acc, none		
TITLE	,	-GIM		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

DEP15497

.... <u>PAQU</u> 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

Dooza<

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
T 105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

QATE P	NINTEO	S STEP	YS OF SAL	C (SHIP VI	A) (((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((F,O,U,		FREIGHT	TERMS
08/18	1/2011	00/07/				DTD C	DES	ING TI	M12 03	-:30PM	
LINE	the bear the second	09/27/7 ИПТУ:	01.1 UOP	CAT, NO	ITEMNUM	BER	15111	UNITPR	* ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Land to the Anna Contraction of the	ŲNŢ.
	, OV		V	Sec	rived						
	10. 2	•		٠	* • •						
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4	Œ.		;							
1	NO. 5	•									
	I UNDE	RSTAND UM(S) 1	THAT IAY BI	FAIL	JRE TO CON SE FOR REJ	FIRM TI	IE I OF	RECEIPT THE BI	OF TH		
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATIO ISCUSS: Y STAT) ATION :	ON MAI ON HI PERS SSUEI	DE OR ELD BI SONNEI D IN I	DERSTAND I ASSUMED I TWEEN VEN IS NOT E IRITING AN FFICIAL AL	O BE MAIDOR'S INDING	DE EPI (DURING RESENTA ONLY TH O THE	TIVES		
		\	en.	De Cor	poration		IAGI				
					10-6-2	0//da	E				
	REV. 1	1/96									
				ио.	ICE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	BMITTED 7	ro:					
VVSVSSHISSET		EPARTM URCHAS	ING D	TUTST	INISTRATIO ON Verse side fort		MDITIO	ons:	S 3824		,
SIGNATURE		<u></u>				TELEPHONE			DAT		
IIITE		Į.	CIN					ADDR	ESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
1	WHEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	INS	PACE ABO	OVE LABE	LED VENDO	٦'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for REONUMBER ----Quotation

DEP15497

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

08/18/ BID OPENING DATE: 09/27/2011 OPENING TIME. CVI. QUANTITY MOUNT UOPITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE PACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEP15497 BID OPENING DATE: 09/27/2011 1:30 P.M. BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY O CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-45 please print or type name of person to contact concerning tilis quote: ve kubin THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15497 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

10-06-11;11:37AM; ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 RUYER CB - 23

; 304-763-4591

14/ 20 JREQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15497

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

	400 - 315 F			
PURCHA	ASING	CONTIN	UATION	SHEET

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: BUFFALO COAL COMPANY PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-2006-86		
		reserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be u		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 29,735.00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000,00
3.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)	LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 12,705.00</u>
4.0	LUMP SUM	MAIN HAULROAD/MAINTENANCE	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,530.00
5.0	11,000 LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SILT FENCE/HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 4.50 PER LF	\$ 49,500.00
		SITE ONE		
6.0	LUMP SUM	PIPE EXCAVATION AND RISER	LUMP SUM	\$ 925.00
7.0	<u>125</u> TN	EXISTING DITCH 'A' / CRUSHER RUN MATERIAL	\$ 51.00 PER TN	\$ 6,375.00
8.0	230 LF	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD 'A'	\$ 35.00 PER LF	\$ 8,050.00
9.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAN OUT AND REPAIR EXISTING POND #1	LUMP SUM	\$ 36,300.00
9.1	<u>50</u> TN	OUTLET SPILLWAYS CRUSHER RUN	\$ 51.00 PER TON	\$ 2,550.00
10.0	LUMP SUM	POND #1 LINER INSTALLATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 49,265.00
11.0	<u>1300</u> LF	SITE ONE FENCING	\$ 7.00 PER LF	\$ 9,100.00

91 # 15/ 20 | KEQ. OK PU NO. | ;304-763-4591

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

RUYEK CB - 23 MAGE

DEP 15497

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO.	QUANT	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
12.0	2.0	AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 5,525.00 PER ACRE	\$ 11,050.00
13.0			REVEGETATION (SITE ONE)		
13.1	2.0	AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	\$ 800.00
13.2	2.0	AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 650.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,300.00
13.3	2.0	AC	MULCH	\$ 800.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,600.00
13.4	2.0	AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	<u>S</u> 800,00
			<u>SITE TWO</u>	,,,,,,,,,,	
14.0			ACCESS ROADS		
14.1	1.450	LF	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD B1	\$ 68.00 PER LF	\$ 98,600.00
14.2	900	LF	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD B2	\$ 78.00 PER LF	\$ 70,200,00
14.3	1.200	LF	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD B3	\$ 26.50 PER LF	\$ 31,800.00
15.0	75	TN	EXISTING DITCH 'B2' / CRUSHER RUN MATERIAL	\$ 51.00 PER TON	\$ 3,825.00
16.0	LUMP	SUM	EXCAVATE EXISTING SEEP. INSTALL UNDERDRAIN #2	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,115.00
16,1	1.100	TN	STONE FOR UNDERDRAIN #2	\$ 28.00 PER TON	\$ 30,800.00
17.0			EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURE #2		
17.1	LUMP	SUM	CLEAN OUT AND REPAIR EXISTING POND #2	LUMP SUM	\$ 45,500.00

10-06-11;11:37AM; ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 BUYER CB - 23 ;304-763-4591 | PAGE |R

71 # 16/ 20 REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15497

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

REV. 5-26-09

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION		A	AMOUNT
17.2	LUMP S	SUM	CONSTRUCT ALKALINE CELL IN POND #2 (BARRIERS 1 AND 2)	LUMP SUM	\$	11,900.0
17.3	1.600	TN	ALKALINE ADDITION TO POND 2 CELL	\$ 21.25 PER TON	\$	34,000.0
17.4	LUMP S	SUM	CONSTRUCT BARRIER 3	LUMP SUM	\$	1,350.0
17.5	150	TN	OUTLET SPILLWAYS - CRUSHER RUN	\$ 51.00 PER TON	\$	7,650.0
18.0	6.000	LF	SITE TWO FENCING	\$ 7.00 PER LF	<u>s</u>	42,000.0
19.0	1.500	LF	ELIMINATE DITCH 'B'1'	\$ 16.00 PER LF	\$	24,000.0
20.0	10.0	AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 5,525.00 PER ACRE	\$	55,250.0
21.0			REVEGETATION (SITE TWO)			
21.1	11.0	AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	<u>s</u>	4,400.0
21.2	11.0	AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 650.00 PER ACRE	<u>s</u>	7,150.0
21.3	11.0	AC	MULCH	\$ 800.00 PER ACRE	\$	8,800.0
21.4	11.0	AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	<u>s</u>	4,400.0
22.0	2500	TN	INCIDENTAL STONE	\$ 25,00 PER TN	\$	62,500.
			PERMIT TOTAL		<u>s</u>	805,825.0

BID BO	OND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	esleged Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25	
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH acor	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally blind oursolves, our l	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto DEP. 15497 Labor and Materials to pe	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing, for
operation of Buffalo Coal Company I	
number(s) S-2006-86. This site con is located near Mount Storm, WV in	sists of approximately 13 acres and Grant County.
NOWTHEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter interest and shall furnish any other bends and insurance required by the bagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ld of proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the .
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblivial notice of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its band shall be in no ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto sol	their hands and seals, and such of them as are compretions
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these present	is to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of October 20 11	,
	*
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
· \	By (Must be President or
	Vico President)
i, i	Vice President
urely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
F * * *	(Name of Surety)
	Brends of Myers
	Aftomey-In-Ract

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00). This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate scal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company,"

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the scal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.A.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 6th day of October, 2011

Brugey J AZ Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATE SEA



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:
I, Ronnia Adking, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ——————————————————————————————————
2. I do hereby attest that —————————————————————————————————
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
ву:
Title: Vice President
Date: 10-6-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Oct. 2011
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Seal) Sind C. Freemon (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 200
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C, FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION DO BOX 707 DANIELS, WY 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2016

REQNO. DEP15497

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

!

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, line, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is cooxtensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION; The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the maller has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspen Carporation
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Raleigh, to-wil:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of October_, 2011.
My Commission expires 8-14, 2015.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sinds C. Freeman

